
Operating Activities Income and Expenditure Statement
(From April 1, 2018, to March 31, 2019)

(Unit: JPY)

Basic Data

Balance Sheet

Assets (March 31, 2019)
(Unit: JPY)

(Unit: JPY)

(Unit: JPY)

Fixed Assets

Current Assets

Total Assets

130,770,378,258

15,712,205,560

146,482,583,818

129,792,414,533

14,061,747,116

143,854,161,649

977,963,725

1,650,458,444

2,628,422,169

Item End of Current Financial Year End of Previous Financial Year Difference

Liabilities  
End of Current Financial Year

Fixed Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

7,800,991,354

7,038,300,363

14,839,291,717

8,177,638,873

6,609,696,627

14,787,335,500

△ 376,647,519

428,603,736

51,956,217

Item End of Previous Financial Year Difference

Net Asset

Endowment

　No.1 Endowment

　No.２ Endowment

　No.３ Endowment

　No.４ Endowment

Revenues Carried Forward

Total Net Asset

Total of Liability and Net Asset

147,512,666,443

144,788,795,664

311,924,561

565,946,218

1,846,000,000

△ 15,869,374,342

131,643,292,101

146,482,583,818

145,064,519,811

142,428,835,400

243,738,193

565,946,218

1,826,000,000

△ 15,997,693,662

129,066,826,149

143,854,161,649

2,448,146,632

2,359,960,264

68,186,368

0

20,000,000

128,319,320

2,576,465,952

2,628,422,169

Item End of Previous Financial Year DifferenceEnd of Current Financial Year

Payments from Students

Processing Fees

Donations

Subsidies for Current Expenditures 

Income from Ancillary Business

Miscellaneous Income

Personnel Expenditures

Education and Research Expenditures

Management Expenditures

Uncollectables, etc. 

22,714,228,000

1,645,474,000

413,976,000

1,769,987,000

468,174,000

638,260,000

27,650,099,000

14,537,097,957

9,828,829,000

1,718,433,076

605,808

26,084,965,841

1,565,133,159

22,660,166,477

1,741,957,736

471,820,871

1,969,541,409

443,187,566

686,057,979

27,972,732,038

14,452,608,247

9,496,855,344

1,642,546,823

605,808

25,592,616,222

2,380,115,816

54,061,523

△ 96,483,736

△ 57,844,871

△ 199,554,409

24,986,434

△ 47,797,979

△ 322,633,038

84,489,710

331,973,656

75,886,253

0

492,349,619

△ 814,982,657

Item Budgeted Actual Differences

Incom
e from

Business O
perations

Incom
e and Expenditures from

 Education O
peration

Expenditures from
Business O

perations Total Expenditures from
Education Operation

Total Income from
Education Operation

Balance of Income and Expenditures from
Education Operation

〔Reserve Fund〕
(84,747,136)
115,252,864 115,252,864

Total Balance with Endowment

Balance of Income and Expenditures

Amount of Liquidated Endowment 

1,472,266,000

△ 2,681,980,000

△ 1,209,714,000

△ 15,997,694,000

0

△ 17,207,408,000

2,576,465,952

△ 2,448,146,632

128,319,320

△ 15,997,693,662

0

△ 15,869,374,342

△ 1,104,199,952

△ 233,833,368

△ 1,338,033,320

△ 338

0

△ 1,338,033,658

 Gain from Sale of Assets

Other Irregular Income

Total of Irregular Income

Loss from Disposal of Assets

Other Irregular Expenditures

Total Irregular Expenditures

0

157,885,000

157,885,000

535,493,520

82,352,775

617,846,295

△ 459,961,295

0

300,185,573

300,185,573

531,223,198

82,352,775

613,575,973

△ 313,390,400

0

△ 142,300,573

△ 142,300,573

4,270,322

0

4,270,322

△ 146,570,895

Irregular Incom
e

and Expenditures

Balance of Payment carried
over to next financial year

Balance of Payments carried
over from previous financial year 

Balance of Income and Expenditures
before Endowment

Interest and Dividend Received

Interest Paid

504,680,000

0

504,680,000

22,333,000

0

22,333,000

482,347,000

2,047,480,159

532,073,336

0

532,073,336

22,332,800

0

22,332,800

509,740,536

2,889,856,352

△ 27,393,336

0

△ 27,393,336

200

0

200

△ 27,393,536

△ 842,376,193

Income from
Business Operations
Incom

e and Expenditures from
N

on-Education O
peration

Expenditures from
Business Operations

Other Income from
Non-Education Operation
Total Income from
Non-Education Operation

Balance of Income and Expenditures from
Non-Education Operation

Balance of Operating Income and Expenditures

Other Expenditures from
Non-Education Operation
Total Expenditures from
Non-Education Operation

Income from
Business Operations

Expenditures from
Business Operations

Balance of Irregular Income
and Expenditures

（Reference）

Total Income from Business Operations

Total Expenditures from Business Operations

28,312,664,000

26,840,398,000

28,804,990,947

26,228,524,995

△ 492,326,947

611,873,005

42 43


